Zangon-Kataf (Lenak, Zonkwa and Samaru-Kataf) Local Government Areas and the   

distribution of the Viruses detected 

4.3 Weed Hosts of Viruses Infecting Sweet Potatoes in Kaduna State during the 2016 Wet 

and 2017 Dry Seasons. 

A total of one hundred and eight (108) weed samples were collected in both seasons. Fifty four 

(54) weed samples were collected in the 2016 wet season, and 54 as well in 2017 dry season. They 

were identified and found to belong to (15) plant families. In the wet season survey, the weeds that